Finance costs (2,625) (13,829)

Loss before income tax (10,970) (57,788)
Income tax credit 1,159 6,105

Loss for the year (9,811) (51,683)

Other comprehensive income, net of income tax:
   Item that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss:

Exchange loss arising on translation of foreign operations (696) 23,692

Total comprehensive loss for the year (10,507) (27,991)

Loss for the year attributable to:
Owners of the Company (9,664) (50,909)
Non-controlling interests (147) (774)
 (9,811) (51,683)

Total comprehensive loss attributable to:
Owners of the Company (10,622) (27,217)
Non-controlling interests 115 (774)
 (10,507) (27,991)

Loss per share
Basic and diluted (cents) (0.90) (4.76)

G.H.Y Culture & Media Holding Co., Limited 118

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

G.H.Y CULTURE & MEDIA HOLDING CO., LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

89

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Financial year ended 31 December 2023
As previously

reported
Presented in

RMB Reclassification As restated
 S$’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash generated from operating activities 3,004 12,589 23,998 36,587
Net cash generated from investing activities 1,984 10,453 -  10,453
Net cash generated from financing activities 9,523 50,565 (23,998) 26,567
Net change in cash and cash equivalents 14,511 73,607 - 73,607
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of

financial year 32,886 176,711 - 176,711
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes on the

balance of cash held in foreign currencies (19) 4,266 - 4,266
Cash and cash equivalents at end of financial year 47,378 254,584 - 254,584

Statement of Financial Position of the Company

As at 31 December 2023
As previously

reported As restated
As previously

reported As restated
 S$’000 RMB’000 S$’000 RMB’000
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash at bank and restricted bank deposits 216 1,161 830 4,285
Other receivables 9,319 50,075 7,871 40,635
Advances to subsidiaries 95,120 511,123 95,593 493,511
 104,655 562,359 104,294 538,431

Non-current assets
Investment in subsidiaries 8,518 45,771 8,518 43,975

Total assets 113,173 608,130 112,812 582,406

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities